The Group has established a market risk policy which sets out the market risk management governance framework, permitted
and prohibited market risk exposures, maximum limits on market risk exposures, management information and stress testing
requirements.

The financial impact of more extensive movements in market risk other than those that could reasonably be expected is
examined through stress tests carried out within the Internal Capital Adequacy Assessment process ("ICAAP"). Market risk
arises from exposure to movements in interest rates, equity & property values and foreign exchange rates.

The Company does not undertake any principal trading for its own account. The Company's revenue is however affected by
the value of assets under management and consequently it has exposure to equity market levels and economic conditions.
Scenario testing is undertaken to test the resilience of the business to severe but plausible events and to assist in the
identification of management actions.

Equity and property price risk
In accordance with the market risk policy, the Company does not invest shareholder assets in equity or property, or related
collective investments.

63

QUILTER CHEVIOT LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended 31 December 2022

24. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

2022 2021

Impact on profit after tax £'000 £'000

Impact of 10% increase in equity prices 6,856 7,103

Impact of 10% decrease in equity prices (6,856) (7,103)

2022 2021

Impact to profit after tax £'000 £'000

Impact of 0.5% increase in interest rates 467 5,813

Impact of 0.5% decrease in interest rates (467) (621)

Equity and property price risk (continued)
The Company derives fees (e.g. annual management charges) and incurs costs (e.g. adviser fund based renewal commissions)
which are linked to the performance of the underlying assets. Therefore future earnings will be affected by equity and property
market performance.

Equity price sensitivity testing
A movement in equity prices would impact the fee income that is based on the market value of the investments held for the
clients. The sensitivity is applied as a shock to equity prices at the start of the year.

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises primarily from bank balances and money market funds held with financial institutions. The majority of